

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 248

Wednesday 17th August

2022

EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE

[618]

OFFICIAL OATHS ACT

(Cap. 24)

OATH OF ALLEGIANCE

I, KATENA TIM TARAKABU, as Member of the Law Reform Commission, do swear that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, according to Law.

So help me God.

KATENA TIM TARAKABU

Sworn before me this third-day of August ,2022:

MR PATTESON JOHN OTI

Acting Governor-General of Solomon Islands.

MR. PATTESON JOHN OTI

Acting Governor- General

[619]

OFFICIAL OATHS ACT

(Cap. 24)

OATH OF OFFICE

I, KATENA TIM TARAKABU, as a Member to the Law Reform Commission do swear that I will well and truly serve Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, in the Office of a Member of the Law Reform Commission.

So help me God.

KATENA TIM TARAKABU

Sworn before me this third-day of August, 2022:

MR. PATTESON JOHN OTI Acting Governor-General of Solomon Islands.

MR. PATTESON JOHN OTI

Acting Governor- General